

:
ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8694/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2012 in WPL No.1827/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGAR PALIKA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.,BAR COUNCIL OF MAHARASHTRA & GOA AN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Babu Marlapalle,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Sriyas M.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation and effect of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court, Resolution No.156 of 2001 passed by Bar Council of India, Resolution No.181 of 2002 passed by Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa and Notice/Letter dated 12th October, 2007 issued by Respondent No.1 and Resolution/Letter/Order dated 7th June, 2012 issued by Respondent No.2 and the Law Officers of Petitioner No.1 be permitted to continue to appear in Court on behalf of the Petitioner No.1.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD) | | (RENUKA SADANA) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |

:
ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8694/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2012 in WPL No.1827/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGAR PALIKA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.,BAR COUNCIL OF MAHARASHTRA & GOA AN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
 Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Babu Marlapalle,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
 Mr. Sriyas M.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation and effect of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court, Resolution No.156 of 2001 passed by Bar Council of India, Resolution No.181 of 2002 passed by Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa and Notice/Letter dated 12th October, 2007 issued by Respondent No.1 and Resolution/Letter/Order dated 7th June, 2012 issued by Respondent No.2 and the Law Officers of Petitioner No.1 be permitted to continue to appear in Court on behalf of the Petitioner No.1.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|