

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8694/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2012 in WPL No. 1827/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGAR PALIKA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC., BAR COUNCIL OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; GOA AN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment for filing Counter Affidavit, list on 12.12.2014.

Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Interim relief, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar