

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8694/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2012
in WPL No.1827/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGAR PALIKA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY., BAR COUNCIL OF MAHARASHTRA & GOA Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for intervention and substitution and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLeave granted.
Ad-interim relief granted earlier, shall continue.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by ANITA
MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.02.27 12:58:18

IST

Reason: DSC of anita
malhotra, cm is used by sarita
purohit, cm for signing